SUPPLEMENTARY GAZETTE



THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Adelaide, Tuesday, 24 May 2022

CONTENTS

GOVERNOR'S INSTRUMENTS	
Act—No. 1 of 2022	1200
Proclamation—	
South Australian Public Health (COVID-19) Amendment	
Act (Commencement) Proclamation 2022	1200

All instruments appearing in this gazette are to be considered official, and obeyed as such

GOVERNOR'S INSTRUMENTS

ACT

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Adelaide, 24 May 2022

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified for general information that she has in the name and on behalf of Her Majesty The Queen, this day assented to the undermentioned Act passed by the Legislative Council and House of Assembly in Parliament assembled, viz.:

No. 1 of 2022—South Australian Public Health (COVID-19) Amendment Act 2022

An Act to amend the South Australian Public Health Act 2011, and to make a related amendment to the Parliamentary Committees Act 1991.

By command,

PETER BRYDEN MALINAUSKAS Premier

PROCLAMATION

South Australia

South Australian Public Health (COVID-19) Amendment Act (Commencement) Proclamation 2022

1—Short title

This proclamation may be cited as the South Australian Public Health (COVID-19) Amendment Act (Commencement) Proclamation 2022.

2—Commencement of Act

The South Australian Public Health (COVID-19) Amendment Act 2022 (No 1 of 2022) comes into operation on 24 May 2022.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 24 May 2022

All instruments appearing in this gazette are to be considered official, and obeyed as such